506268961 09/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6315708

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the CITY SPELLING IN THE RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 047718 Frame	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
0475. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 047718 Frame

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CASEY DAVIDSON	11/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOADFISH LLC
Street Address: 669 EDMONDS DRIVE	
City:	CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29672142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252772

Email: tswarens@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. COLE
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=ZU837-18007-CorrectiveNoticeAndCoverSheetAssignment#page1.tif source=ZU837-18007-CorrectiveNoticeAndCoverSheetAssignment#page2.tif source=ZU837-18007-CorrectiveNoticeAndCoverSheetAssignment#page3.tif source=ZU837-18007-CorrectiveNoticeAndCoverSheetAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506268961 REEL: 053871 FRAME: 0021

505218836 12/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5265604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CASEY DAVIDSON	11/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOADFISH LLC
Street Address:	669 EDMONDS DRIVE
City:	GARLESTON CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29672142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252772

Email: tswarens@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER
Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZU837-18007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. COLE
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZU837-18007_Assignment for recording#page1.tif source=ZU837-18007_Assignment for recording#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053871 FRAME: 0022



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 11, 2018

PTAS

MIDDLETON REUTLINGER 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 LOUISVILLE, KY 40202 505218836

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/04/2018 REEL/FRAME: 047718/0475

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: ZU837-18007

ASSIGNOR:

DAVIDSON, CASEY DOC DATE: 11/20/2018

ASSIGNEE:

TOADFISH LLC

669 EDMONDS DRIVE

CARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29412

CHARLESTON

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29672142 FILING DATE: 12/03/2018

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CRAB SHELL CUTTER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 053871 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

Casey Davidson, a citizen of the United States of America, with a mailing address of 669 Edmonds Drive, Charleston, South Carolina 29412 (the "Assignor") has invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a <u>Crab Shell Cutter</u>, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in design patent application serial number 29/672/142 filed on <u>December 3, 2018</u> (the "Application"), and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known

AND WHEREAS, TOADFISH LLC, whose post office address is 669 Edmonds Drive. Charleston, SC 29412, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignce"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

said Application, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuations in-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof.

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof:

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

any and all rights to recover damages for past intringement of any and all said Letters
Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense:

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 053871 FRAME: 0024